Fil	l in this information to ident	tify your case:			
Un	ited States Bankruptcy Court	for the:			
SC	OUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEX	(AS	_		
Ca	se number (if known)		Chapter 11		
				☐ Check if this an amended filing	
○ 4	ficial Form 201				
	fficial Form 201	on for Non-Individu	ala Eilina far Ba	nkruntov	4/16
lf m	ore space is needed, attach more information, a separa	n a separate sheet to this form. On the to te document, <i>Instructions for Bankrupt</i>	op of any additional pages, writ	e the debtor's name and case num	ber (if known).
1.	Debtor's name	Humble Surgical Hospital, LLC			
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years	FDBA Humble Surgical Hospital,	LP		
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names	DBA Humble Surgical Hospital			
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	27-2394960			
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing a business	ddress, if different from principal p	place of
		1475 Fm 1960 Bypass Rd E Humble, TX 77338	Houstor	oodway Drive, Suite 7012 n, TX 77056	
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	·	Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Co	
		Harris County	Location place of t	of principal assets, if different fror ousiness	n principal
			Number, S	Street, City, State & ZIP Code	
5.	Debtor's website (URL)	http://humblesurgical.com			
6.	Type of debtor	Corporation (including Limited Liabili	ity Company (LLC) and Limited Li	ability Partnership (LLP))	
		☐ Partnership (excluding LLP)			
		☐ Other Specify:			

Deb	Transpio Gargioar 1100	spital, LLC		Case number (if known)			
	Name						
7.	Describe debtor's business	A. Check one:					
		■ Health Care Busine	ss (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27	A))			
		☐ Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B))					
			d in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44))				
		☐ Stockbroker (as def	ined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A))				
		☐ Commodity Broker	(as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6))				
		☐ Clearing Bank (as c	efined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3))				
		☐ None of the above					
		B. Check all that apply					
		☐ Tax-exempt entity (a	s described in 26 U.S.C. §501)				
		☐ Investment compan	y, including hedge fund or pooled in	vestment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80	a-3)		
		☐ Investment advisor	(as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80b-2(a)(1	1)))			
		C. NAICS (North American See http://www.usco.com	can Industry Classification System) 4 urts.gov/four-digit-national-associati	4-digit code that best describes debtor. on-naics-codes.			
		<u>6221</u>					
8.	Under which chapter of the	Check one:					
	Bankruptcy Code is the	☐ Chapter 7	•				
,	debtor filing?	☐ Chapter 9					
		Chapter 11. Check all that apply:					
				liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to ins	iders or affiliates)		
			are less than \$2,566,050 (amount	subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3	years after that).		
			business debtor, attach the most r	otor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the ecent balance sheet, statement of operations, return or if all of these documents do not exis 3).	, cash-flow		
			A plan is being filed with this petition	on.			
			Acceptances of the plan were solid accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126	cited prepetition from one or more classes of o	creditors, in		
			Exchange Commission according	dic reports (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the to § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Amor Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under .	ct of 1934. File the		
			The debtor is a shell company as	defined in the Securities Exchange Act of 193	4 Rule 12b-2.		
		☐ Chapter 12					
9.	Were prior bankruptcy	■ No.					
	cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?	☐ Yes.					
	If more than 2 cases, attach a	District	When	Case number			
	separate list.	District	When	0			
		District	vvijeri	Odde Million			
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases	□ No					
	pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	■ Yes.					
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list	Debtor See	Attachment	Relationship			
	andon a coparate not	District	When	Case number, if known			

Deb	Humble Surgical H	ospital,	LLC	Case number (if known)	
11.		Check a	ill that apply:			
	this district?			pal place of business, or principal assets or for a longer part of such 180 days than		
		□ A	bankruptcy case concerning del	btor's affiliate, general partner, or partners	hip is pending in this district.	
12.	Does the debtor own or have possession of any	■ No				
r	real property or personal property that needs	☐ Yes.	Answer below for each proper	ty that needs immediate attention. Attach	additional sheets if needed.	
	immediate attention?		Why does the property need	I immediate attention? (Check all that ap	oply.)	
			☐ It poses or is alleged to pos	zard to public health or safety.		
			What is the hazard?	-	-	
			☐ It needs to be physically se	cured or protected from the weather.		
				s or assets that could quickly deteriorate oneat, dairy, produce, or securities-related	or lose value without attention (for example, assets or other options).	
			Other			
			Where is the property?			
				Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code		
			Is the property insured?			
			□ No			
			Yes. Insurance agency			
			Contact name Phone			
	Statistical and admin					
13.	Debtor's estimation of available funds		Check one: —			
			Funds will be available for dis			
		[☐ After any administrative expe	nses are paid, no funds will be available to	o unsecured creditors.	
14.	Estimated number of	☐ 1- 4 9		□ 1,000-5,000	1 25,001-50,000	
	creditors	☐ 50-99		☐ 5001-10,000	□ 50,001-100,000 □ May 1/2-2100 000	
		☐ 100-1 ■ 200-9		☐ 10,001-25,000	☐ More than100,000	
15	Estimated Assets	□ \$0 - \$	250,000	□ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion	
10.	Listinated Addets		950,000 001 - \$100,000	■ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion	
		□ \$100	,001 - \$500,000	☐ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion	
		□ \$500	,001 - \$1 million	□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion	
16.	Estimated liabilities	□ \$0 - \$	\$50,000	☐ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion	
			001 - \$100,000	□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	\$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion	
			,001 - \$500,000	\$50,000,001 - \$100 million	☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion ☐ More than \$50 billion	
		L \$500,	,001 - \$1 million	☐ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	MOTE CIALI 400 DILIIOTI	

Humble Surgica	l Hospital, LLC	Case number (if known)
Request for Relief	, Declaration, and Signatures	
thorized	The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the	e a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.
-	Executed on February 23, 2017 MM / DD / YYYY Signature of authorized representative of debtor Title Chief Restructuring Officer	Jeffrey M. Anapolsky Printed name
ature of attorney	X Signature of attorney for debtor Edward L. Rothberg Printed name Hoover Slovacek LLP Firm name 5051 Westheimer Suite 1200	Date February 23, 2017 MM / DD / YYYY
	Request for Relief G Bankruptcy frau imprisonment for aration and signatu	Request for Relief, Declaration, and Signatures G Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and aration and signature thorized The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter sentative of debtor I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the property of perjury that the foregoing is to the property of perjury that the foregoing is to the property of the p

Email address rothberg@hooverslovacek.com

Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code

Contact phone 713.977.8686

17313990

Bar number and State

Debtor

Humble Surgical Hospital, LLC

Case	number	(if know
------	--------	----------

Fill in this information to identify your case:			
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:			
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS			
Case number (if known)	Chapter	11	

Check if this an amended filing

FORM 201. VOLUNTARY PETITION

Pending Bankruptcy Cases Attachment

Debtor	Humble Surgical Holdings, LLC			Relationship to you	Affiliate
District	Southern District of Texas, Houston Division	When	•	Case number, if known	
Debtor	K&S Consulting ASC, LP			Relationship to you	Affiliate
District	Southern District of Texas, Houston Division	When		Case number, if known	
Debtor	K&S Consulting Management, LLC			Relationship to you	Affiliate
District	Southern District of Texas, Houston Division	When		Case number, if known	

WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE BOARD OF MANAGERS OF HUMBLE SURGICAL HOSPITAL, LLC

The undersigned, being the Board of Managers of Humble Surgical Hospital, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "Company"), and pursuant to the provisions of the Texas statutes and Company Agreement, hereby consent to the adoption of the following resolutions and to the action authorized in such resolutions being taken by the Board of Managers in lieu of a meeting thereof:

RESOLVED, that the Company should reorganize by filing for bankruptcy protection under Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code with an appropriate federal bankruptcy court sitting in Harris County, Texas;

RESOLVED, that Jeffrey M. Anapolsky, the Chief Restructuring Officer of Humble Surgical Hospital, LLC, is hereby authorized and directed to prepare or cause to be prepared the voluntary petition and to cause the initiation and prosecution of a case under the Bankruptcy Code (the "Bankruptcy Case"), and to prepare or cause to be prepared all other documents, pleadings and other others instruments necessary to prosecute the Bankruptcy Case;

RESOLVED, that the Company is authorized and directed to employ and retain the firm of Hoover Slovacek LLP, Attorneys at Law, to represent the Company in its case under the Bankruptcy Code upon such retainer and compensation agreement as may seem in the sole discretion of the Chief Restructuring Officer to be appropriate; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that any and all actions taken by the Chief Restructuring Officer for the Company, for and on behalf and in the name of this Company, prior to the adoption of the foregoing resolutions, in connection with any of the foregoing matters, be and they are hereby, ratified, confirmed and approved in all respects for all purposes.

The undersigned, being the Board of Managers of the Company hereby consent to the foregoing effective the 23^{eo} day of February, 2017.

Jakob Kohl, Manager

Omar Kaggundu, Manager

oirige, MD, Manager	
Cara il listo (1/2)	
	oirige, MD, Manager

Mustapha Kibirige, MD, Manager

Jennifer Williams, Manager